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CHAPTER 320. 
AN ACT relating to the swamp lands in the coun-

ties of Juneau, Dane, Kewaunee and Manitowoc, 
and to make an appropriation therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. It is hereby made the duty of the swamp Panda 
commissioners of public lands, within sixty days tlagnictuw'au-
after the passage and publication of this act, to l'oecwocancod munag.. 
ascertain the amounts of money due to the coun- 
ties of Juneau, Dane, Kewaunee and Manitowoc, 
for and on account of money properly belonging 
to said counties as the proceeds of the sales of 
swamp lands, and paid to other counties under 
the provi3ions of chapter 138, of the laws of 1882, 
chapter 90, of the laws of 1885, and chapter 492, of 
the laws of 1887, and the said commissioners of 9mmisoioners 

public lands shall thereupon certify the amounts n up ?tali?  da 

so found due to said counties of Juneau. Dane, aconrnutreViger  
Kewaunee and Manitowoc, to the secretary of latzsgitrA.  
state, who shall forthwith draw warrants for the 
amounts, so certified in favor of said counties 
upon the state treasurer. 

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriation' 

the general fund, a sum sufficient to pay the war- 
rants drawn under the provisions of this act, and 
the said warrants shall be paid out of the sum so 
herein appropriated. 

SEcrioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
-force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 8, 1889. 


